



## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 23-868 **Version**: 1

Type: Consent Agenda Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 5/30/2023 In control: City Council

On agenda: 6/13/2023 Final action:

Title: Report on Bids and Award of Contract for the 7700 - Autumn Parkway Outfall 67F and 509

Rehabilitation Project Re-Bid.

**Sponsors:** 

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Memorandum

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result

6/13/2023 1 City Council

## Report on Bids and Award of Contract for the 7700 - Autumn Parkway Outfall 67F and 509 Rehabilitation Project Re-Bid.

- (a) Report on bids and award of a contract for the construction of 7700 Autumn Parkway Outfall 67F and 509 Project Re-Bid to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Brannon Corporation, in the amount of \$1,973,965, and;
- (b) Approve a 15% contingency in the amount of \$296,095.

CEQA: Categorically Exempt File No. ER20-266, CEQA Guidelines Sections 15301 Existing Facilities and 15302 Replacement or Reconstruction. Council District 6. (Public Works)